OIP	E JOSE
JAN 1	STATE OF THE S
97	Form TO-1

01-22-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10265 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	0833		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Coors Brewing Company	Name: Coors Global Properties, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛂 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🖳 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 165 South Union Boulevard		
Other	Suite 170		
	City: Lakewood State: CO Zip: 80228		
Execution Date: January 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
See Attached Continuation of Item 4(a)	See Attached Continuation of Item 4(b)		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🛂 Yes 📮 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 117		
Name: Michael A. Goodwin, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>4680.00</u>		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Klaas, Law, O'Meara & Malkin, P.C.	8. Deposit account number: 11-1150		
1999 Broadway, Suite 2225			
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 			
is a true copy of the original document.			
Michael A. Goodwin, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

01/21/2004 LIUELLER 00000274 10275030

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

4680.00 UP

PATENT

REEL: 014885 FRAME: 0809

JAN 1 6 2004 200

4(a). Application Numbers:

Application No.	Application No.	Application No.	Application No.
10/275,030	10/229,811	29/166,455	10/612,521
10/102,193	09/970,583	09/921,457	10/033,029
09/809,678	09/797,136	29/119,365	09/264,479

4(b). Patent Numbers:

Patent No.	Patent No.	Patent No.	Patent No.
5,644,848	D375,029	D456,706	6,505,656
6,378,571	D464,264	D455,961	6,364,137
D435,743	D449,785	D440,498	D450,589
D450,243	D422,213	D422,211	D422,490
D413,511	D454,503	6,250,135	D422,221
D411,442	D399,419	6,182,511	6,035,718
6,584,805	5,857,376	D402,198	D389,734
6,049,379	5,935,285	D395,002	D434,983
D410,844	D402,887	5,964,366	D391,155
D391,858	5,771,798	5,740,727	5,960,666
5,832,769	5,678,445	D385,192	5,715,964
5,797,292	6,118,526	6,025,919	D405,685
D378,275	5,558,202	6,257,544	5,785,294
5,553,826	D366,209	6,212,962	6,089,108
6,025,910	5,734,467	5,542,544	6,051,069
5,786,034	5,536,316	5,549,752	5,555,992
5,478,580	5,404,776	5,294,450	5,437,702

4(b). Patent Numbers:

Patent No.	Patent No.	Patent No.	Patent No.
5,670,043	5,543,087	5,387,339	5,257,523
5,357,779	D357,864	D330,334	5,092,154
5,126,556	5,045,688	5,307,947	5,011,037
4,969,635	5,206,054	5,023,112	D463,289
4,850,230	5,226,372	5,134,874	4,956,990
5,054,341	4,926,669	4,843,863	4,838,419
5,119,311	4,522,099	D475,926	4,721,448
4,533,039	4,565,713	4,503,086	4,593,369
4,478,336	4,501,366	D452,154	6,631,803
D451,024			

ASSIGNMENT

Coors Brewing Company, a Colorado corporation with offices at 311 10th Street, Golden Colorado 80401 (hereinafter referred to as "CBC") has agreed and hereby agrees to assign to Coors Global Properties, Inc., a Colorado corporation with offices at 165 South Union Boulevard, Suite 170, Lakewood, Colorado 80228 (hereinafter referred to as "CGP") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to CGP, its successors and assigns, any right title and interest it may own, including the right of priority, in, to and under the Intellectual Property identified on the attached Schedule A, including the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, conversions, renewals of, amendments to and substitutes for said Intellectual Property, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, reexaminations, restorations or extensions of said Letters Patent.

CBC further hereby conveys to CGP the right to bring any actions or proceedings and obtain any remedy with respect to any infringement of any of said Intellectual Property prior to assignment of such Intellectual Property to CGP.

AND CBC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to CGP, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the Intellectual Property aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

COORS BREWING COMPANY

Bv: Name: Annita M. Menogan

Title: Secretary

State of Colorado

) ss.:

County of Jefferson

Before me this 5th day of January 2664, personally appeared Annita M. Menogan, who acknowledged herself to be Secretary of Coors Brewing Company, a Colorado corporation, and that she, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by herself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: 9/30/66



SCHEDULE A

Assignment from Coors Brewing Company to Coors Global Properties, Inc.

Application Numbers:

Application No.	Application No.	Application No.	Application No.
10/275,030	10/229,811	29/166,455	10/612,521
10/102,193	09/970,583	09/921,457	10/033,029
09/809,678	09/797,136	29/119,365	09/264,479

Patent Numbers:

Patent No.	Patent No.	Patent No.	Patent No.
5,644,848	D375,029	D456,706	6,505,656
6,378,571	D464,264	D455,961	6,364,137
D435,743	D449,785	D440,498	D450,589
D450,243	D422,213	D422,211	D422,490
D413,511	D454,503	6,250,135	D422,221
D411,442	D399,419	6,182,511	6,035,718
6,584,805	5,857,376	D402,198	D389,734
6,049,379	5,935,285	D395,002	D434,983
D410,844	D402,887	5,964,366	D391,155
D391,858	5,771,798	5,740,727	5,960,666
5,832,769	5,678,445	D385,192	5,715,964
5,797,292	6,118,526	6,025,919	D405,685
D378,275	5,558,202	6,257,544	5,785,294
5,553,826	D366,209	6,212,962	6,089,108
6,025,910	5,734,467	5,542,544	6,051,069
5,786,034	5,536,316	5,549,752	5,555,992
5,478,580	5,404,776	5,294,450	5,437,702

Patent Numbers:

RECORDED: 01/16/2004

Patent No.	Patent No.	Patent No.	Patent No.
5,670,043	5,543,087	5,387,339	5,257,523
5,357,779	D357,864	D330,334	5,092,154
5,126,556	5,045,688	5,307,947	5,011,037
4,969,635	5,206,054	5,023,112	D463,289
4,850,230	5,226,372	5,134,874	4,956,990
5,054,341	4,926,669	4,843,863	4,838,419
5,119,311	4,522,099	D475,926	4,721,448
4,533,039	4,565,713	4,503,086	4,593,369
4,478,336	4,501,366	D452,154	6,631,803
D451,024			